

ATTACHMENT 1

SUMMARY OF BID - PRICE BOULEVARD FROM EAST OF SUMTER BOULEVARD
TO WEST OF TOLEDO BLADE BOULEVARD

BID COMPONENTS	AMOUNT
ROADWAY ALTERNATE 2	\$ 54,650,551.48
SIGNING & PAVEMENT MARKING	\$ 440,978.35
LIGHTING	\$ 4,975,706.95
SIGNALS	\$ 3,289,663.95
LANDSCAPING	\$ 1,590,000.00
UTILITIES	\$ 14,336,109.62
GRAND TOTAL	\$ 79,283,010.35

BID TABULATION- ROADWAY COMPONENTS						
ITEM NO.	PAY ITEM NO. (REF.FDOT WHERE APPLICABLE)	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
R-1	0101 1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 7,100,000.00	\$ 7,100,000.00
R-2	0102 1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (INCL. PEDESTRIAN M.O.T.)	1	LS	\$ 5,000,000.00	\$ 5,000,000.00
R-3	0102 2 200	SPECIAL DETOUR - TEMPORARY PAVEMENT	1	LS	\$ 949,000.00	\$ 949,000.00
R-4	0102 2 300	SPECIAL DETOUR - TEMPORARY EARTHWORK/ BASE	48	CY	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 1,248,000.00
R-5	0102 4 1	PEDESTRIAN OR BICYCLE SPECIAL DETOUR	1	LS	\$ 260,000.00	\$ 260,000.00
R-6	102 14	TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER	48	HR	\$ 120.00	\$ 5,760.00
R-7	0102 60	WORK ZONE SIGN	106,610	ED	\$ 0.28	\$ 29,850.80
R-8	0102 71 13	TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, LOW PROFILE, CONCRETE	1,150	LF	\$ 39.00	\$ 44,850.00
R-9	0102 71 15	TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, ANCHORED	2,400	LF	\$ 41.00	\$ 98,400.00
R-10	0102 71 23	TEMPORARY BARRIER, RELOCATE, LOW PROFILE, CONCRETE	3,460	LF	\$ 13.00	\$ 44,980.00
R-11	0102 71 25	TEMPORARY BARRIER, RELOCATE, ANCHORED	23,700	LF	\$ 23.00	\$ 545,100.00
R-12	0102 74 1	CHANNELIZING DEVICE, TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM	1,314,880	ED	\$ 0.14	\$ 184,083.20
R-13	0102 76	ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL	480	ED	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,360.00
R-14	0102 89 1	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, REDIRECTIVE OPTION	16	LO	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 18,400.00
R-15	0102 99	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY	2,128	ED	\$ 14.00	\$ 29,792.00
R-16	0102 115	TYPE III BARRICADE	480	ED	\$ 0.70	\$ 336.00
R-17	0104 1	ARTIFICIAL COVERINGS/ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCTS	283	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,830.00
R-18	0104 7	SEDIMENT BASIN/CONTAINMENT SYSTEM	2	EA	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 17,600.00
R-19	0104 9	SEDIMENT BASIN/CONTAINMENT SYSTEM CLEANOUT	2	EA	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
R-20	0104 10 3	SEDIMENT BARRIER	7,776	LF	\$ 8.50	\$ 66,096.00
R-21	0104 11	FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER	540	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 8,100.00
R-22	0104 15	SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION DEVICE	3	EA	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 18,600.00
R-23	0104 18	INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM	10	EA	\$ 155.00	\$ 1,550.00
R-24	0107 1	LITTER REMOVAL	991.10	AC	\$ 60.00	\$ 59,466.00
R-25	0107 2	MOWING	991.10	AC	\$ 105.00	\$ 104,065.50
R-26	0108 1	MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES - INSPECTION AND SETTLEMENT MONITORING	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
R-27	0108 2	MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES - VIBRATION MONITORING	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
R-28	0109 71	FIELD OFFICE (1200 SF)	1,095	ED	\$ 190.00	\$ 208,050.00
R-29	0110 1 1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	38.26	AC	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 1,874,740.00
R-31	0110 4 10	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE PAVEMENT	22,236	SY	\$ 24.00	\$ 533,664.00
R-32	0110 7 1	MAILBOX, F&I SINGLE	127	EA	\$ 370.00	\$ 46,990.00

BID TABULATION- ROADWAY COMPONENTS CONT.						
ITEM NO.	PAY ITEM NO. (REF.FDOT WHERE APPLICABLE)	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
R-33	0120 1	REGULAR EXCAVATION	75,904.1	CY	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,518,082.00
R-34	0120 6	EMBANKMENT	23,163.2	CY	\$ 10.00	\$ 231,632.00
R-35	0160 4	TYPE B STABILIZATION	110,729	SY	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,439,477.00
R-36	0285 706	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 06	100,477	SY	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,612,402.00
R-37	0327 70 6	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT. 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH	13,406	SY	\$ 2.20	\$ 29,493.20
R-38	0334 1 52	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC. TRAFFIC B, PG 76-2	8,107.2	TN	\$ 207.00	\$ 1,678,190.40
R-39	0337 7 81	ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC B, FC-12.5, PG 76-22	9,226.0	TN	\$ 215.00	\$ 1,983,590.00
R-47	400 0 11	CONCRETE CLASS NS, GRAVITY WALL	86	CY	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 137,120.00
R-53	0425 1 351	INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-5, <10'	66	EA	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 580,800.00
R-54	0425 1 361	INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-6, <10'	9	EA	\$ 9,950.00	\$ 89,550.00
R-55	0425 1 451	INLETS, CURB, TYPE J-5, <10'	84	EA	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 991,200.00
R-56	0425 1 452	INLETS, CURB, TYPE J-5, >10'	6	EA	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 69,000.00
R-57	0425 1 461	INLETS, CURB, TYPE J-6, <10'	30	EA	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 396,000.00
R-58	0425 1 541	INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE D, <10'	31	EA	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 192,200.00
R-59	0425 1 542	INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE D, >10'	1	EA	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
R-60	0425 1 543	INLETS, DITCH BOTTOM, TYPE D, J BOT, <10'	3	EA	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 33,600.00
R-61	0425 1 549	INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE D, MODIFY	9	EA	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 459,000.00
R-62	0425 1 581	INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE H, <10'	1	EA	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 13,200.00
R-63	0425 1 910	INLETS, CLOSED FLUME	5	EA	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 32,500.00
R-64	0425 2 41	MANHOLES, P-7, <10'	1	EA	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00
R-65	0425 2 61	MANHOLES, P-8, <10'	7	EA	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 37,800.00
R-66	0425 2 62	MANHOLES, P-8, >10'	1	EA	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 8,600.00
R-67	0425 2 91	MANHOLES, J-8, <10'	11	EA	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 121,000.00
R-68	0425 2 92	MANHOLES, J-8, >10'	1	EA	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
R-69	0425 10	YARD DRAIN	25	EA	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 117,500.00
R-70	0430 174 115	PIPE CULVERT OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 15" S	3,048	LF	\$ 90.00	\$ 274,320.00
R-71	0430 174 215	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, OTHER SHAPE - ELLIP/ARCH, 15"SD	20	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00
R-72	0430 175 115	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 15" S/CD (Includes 8"&12" Yard Drain Pipe)	682	LF	\$ 101.00	\$ 68,882.00
R-73	0430 175 118	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 18" S/CD	6,886	LF	\$ 148.00	\$ 1,019,128.00
R-74	0430 175 124	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 24" S/CD	3,118	LF	\$ 190.00	\$ 592,420.00
R-75	0430 175 130	PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 30" S/CD	1,950	LF	\$ 259.00	\$ 505,050.00
R-76	0430 175 136	PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 36" S/CD	3,805	LF	\$ 317.00	\$ 1,206,185.00

BID TABULATION- ROADWAY COMPONENTS CONT						
ITEM NO.	PAY ITEM NO. (REF.FDOT WHERE APPLICABLE)	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
R-77	0430 175 142	PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 42" S/CD	3,410	LF	\$ 364.00	\$ 1,241,240.00
R-78	0430 175 148	PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 48" S/CD	5,786	LF	\$ 432.00	\$ 2,499,552.00
R-79	0430 175 154	PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 54" S/CD	1,138	LF	\$ 549.00	\$ 624,762.00
R-80	0430 175 160	PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 60" S/CD	413	LF	\$ 623.00	\$ 257,299.00
R-81	0430 175 218	PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, OTHER- ELLIP/ARCH, 18" S/CD	165	LF	\$ 190.00	\$ 31,350.00
R-82	0430 982 125	MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 18" CD	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
R-83	0430 982 133	MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 30" CD	1	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
R-84	0430 982 140	MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 42" CD	2	EA	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 13,400.00
R-85	0430 982 141	MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 48" CD	2	EA	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
R-86	0430 982 142	MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 54" CD	3	EA	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 39,000.00
R-87	0430 982 143	MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 60" CD	1	EA	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00
R-88	0430 982 625	MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL - ELLIPTICAL/ARCH, 18" CD	2	EA	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00
R-89	0430 984 623	MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL OTHER - ELLIP/ARCH, 15" SD	2	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
R-93	0515 2313	PED/BICYCLE RAILING (ALUMINUM ONLY) (42" TYPE 3)	448	LF	\$ 220.00	\$ 98,560.00
R-94	0520 1 10	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F	30,242	LF	\$ 34.00	\$ 1,028,228.00
R-95	0520 3	VALLEY GUTTER - CONCRETE	458	LF	\$ 56.00	\$ 25,648.00
R-96	0520 5 41	TRAFFIC SEPARATOR, CONCRETE, TYPE IV, 4' WIDE	2,133	LF	\$ 69.00	\$ 147,177.00
R-97	0520 70	TRAFFIC SEPARATOR, CONCRETE, SPECIAL - VARIABLE WIDTH	317	SY	\$ 175.00	\$ 55,475.00
R-98	0522 1	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY, 4"	447	SY	\$ 65.00	\$ 29,055.00
R-99	0522 2	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY, 6"	34,597	SY	\$ 82.00	\$ 2,836,954.00
R-100	0523 3	PATTERNED PAVEMENT	87	SY	\$ 200.00	\$ 17,400.00
R-101	0526 1101	PAVERS, ARCHITECTURAL, REMOVE EXISTING AND REINSTALL	309.9	SY	\$ 170.00	\$ 52,683.00
R-102	0527 2	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	1,830	SF	\$ 40.00	\$ 73,200.00
R-103	0530 1 100	RIPRAP, SAND-CEMENT	7.6	CY	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 12,160.00
R-104	0530 3 3	RIPRAP, RUBBLE, BANK AND SHORE	5,695.0	TN	\$ 240.00	\$ 1,366,800.00
R-105	0530 3 4	RIPRAP, RUBBLE, F&I, DITCH LINING	22.0	TN	\$ 355.00	\$ 7,810.00
R-106	0530 74	BEDDING STONE	2,042.2	TN	\$ 218.00	\$ 445,199.60
R-107	0536 73	GUARDRAIL REMOVAL	998	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,988.00
R-108	0570 1 2	PERFORMANCE TURF (SOD)	56,257	SY	\$ 9.00	\$ 506,313.00
R-109	0706 1 3	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B	8,042	EA	\$ 4.25	\$ 34,178.50
R-110	0710 11 101	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	24.533	GM	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 56,425.90
R-111	0710 11 123	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDBOUT, 12"	4,082	LF	\$ 2.20	\$ 8,980.40
R-112	0710 11 125	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"	1,925.00	LF	\$ 2.05	\$ 3,946.25
R-113	0710 11 131	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 10-30 OR 3-9 SKIP, 6" WIDE	0.12	GM	\$ 550.00	\$ 64.35
R-114	0710 11 170	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS	190.00	EA	\$ 41.00	\$ 7,790.00
R-115	0710 11 201	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID 6"	25.36	GM	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 58,328.00

BID TABULATION- ROADWAY COMPONENTS CONT.						
ITEM NO.	PAY ITEM NO. (REF.FDOT WHERE APPLICABLE)	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
R-116	0710 11 224	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"	3,610.00	LF	\$ 1.95	\$ 7,039.50
R-117	0710 11 241	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"	0.52	GM	\$ 785.00	\$ 406.63
R-118	999 1	FLORIDA BONNETED BAT PROJECT WIDE SURVEY	1.00	EA	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
R-119	999 2	GOPHER TORTOISE PROJECT WIDE SURVEY	1.00	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
R-120	999 3	GOPHER TORTOISE RELOCATION	12.00	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
R-121	999 110 41	WESTERN MAIL CENTER	1.00	LS	\$ 106,000.00	\$ 106,000.00
R-122	999 110 42	CENTRAL MAIL CENTER	1.00	LS	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 112,000.00
R-123	999 110 43	EASTERN MAIL CENTER	1.00	LS	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 88,000.00
R-124	999 590	RESTORE RESIDENTIAL IRRIGATION SYSTEM	1.00	Allowance	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
R-125	999 522	PAINT RESIDENTIAL DRIVEWAY	104.20	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,210.00
SUBTOTAL ROADWAY COMPONENTS BASE BID						\$ 47,052,608.23

BID TABULATION- ROADWAY COMPONENTS CROSS DRAIN AND WEIR ITEMS BID						
ITEM NO.	PAY ITEM NO. (REF.FDOT WHERE APPLICABLE)	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
R-30	110-3	REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE/STRUCTURE	1623.3	SF	\$ 49.00	\$ 79,541.70
R-42	400-4-1	CLASS IV CONCRETE, CULVERTS (BRIDGE 175052)	434.0	CY	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 1,258,600.00
R-43	400-4-1	CLASS IV CONCRETE, CULVERTS (BRIDGE 175051)	408.0	CY	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,142,400.00
R-44	400-4-1	CLASS IV CONCRETE, CULVERTS (BRIDGE 175054)	440.8	CY	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,190,160.00
R-45	400-4-1	CLASS IV CONCRETE, CULVERTS (BRIDGE 175053)	414.0	CY	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 1,200,600.00
R-46	400-4-8	CLASS IV CONCRETE, BULKHEADS	43.1	CY	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 103,440.00
R-48	415-1-1	REINFORCING STEEL, ROADWAY (BRIDGE 175052)	62,124.0	LB	\$ 2.10	\$ 130,460.40
R-49	415-1-1	REINFORCING STEEL, ROADWAY (BRIDGE 175051)	57,963.0	LB	\$ 2.10	\$ 121,722.30
R-50	415-1-1	REINFORCING STEEL, ROADWAY (BRIDGE 175054)	62,842.0	LB	\$ 2.10	\$ 131,968.20
R-51	415-1-1	REINFORCING STEEL, ROADWAY (BRIDGE 175053)	58,844.0	LB	\$ 2.10	\$ 123,572.40
R-52	415-1-8	REINFORCING STEEL, BULKHEAD	2,172.5	LB	\$ 2.10	\$ 4,562.25
R-90	455-14-3	CONCRETE SHEET PILING, 10"X30"	1,728.0	LF	\$ 234.00	\$ 404,352.00
R-91	455-14-4	CONCRETE SHEET PILING, 12"X30"	930.0	LF	\$ 254.00	\$ 236,220.00
R-92	455-133-2	SHEET PILING STEEL, TEMPORARY-CRITICAL	15,982.0	SF	\$ 92.00	\$ 1,470,344.00
SUBTOTAL ROADWAY COMPONENTS CROSS DRAIN AND WEIR ITEMS BID						\$ 7,597,943.25

BID TABULATION - SIGNING AND PAVEMENT MARKING COMPONENTS						
ITEM NO.	PAY ITEM NO. (REF.FDOT WHERE APPLICABLE)	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
S-1	654 2 11	RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON, F&I - AC POWERED, COMPLETE SIGN ASSEMBLY - SINGLE DIRECTION	2	AS	\$ 9,050.00	\$ 18,100.00
S-2	654 2 12	RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON, F&I - AC POWERED, COMPLETE SIGN ASSEMBLY - BACK TO BACK	2	AS	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 13,800.00
S-3	0700 1 111	SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, LESS THAN 12 SF	59	EA	\$ 666.00	\$ 39,294.00
S-4	0700 1 112	SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12.0-20.0 SF	26	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 65,000.00
S-5	0700 1 113	SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 20.1-30.0 SF	4	EA	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 12,800.00
S-6	0700 1 500	SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, RELOCATE	9	EA	\$ 325.00	\$ 2,925.00
S-7	0700 1 600	SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, REMOVE	74	EA	\$ 163.00	\$ 12,062.00
S-8	0706 1 3	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B	2,683	EA	\$ 4.30	\$ 11,536.90
S-9	0710 11 290	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS (STANDARD) (YELLOW) (ISLAND NOSE)	225	SF	\$ 4.10	\$ 922.50
S-10	0710 90	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING-FINAL SURFACE	1	LS	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 58,000.00
S-11	0711 11 123	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12"	4,634	LF	\$ 3.60	\$ 16,682.40
S-12	0711 11 124	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS (STANDARD) (WHITE) (SOLID) (18")(DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS)	217	LF	\$ 5.40	\$ 1,171.80
S-13	0711 11 125	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK	816	LF	\$ 7.15	\$ 5,834.40
S-14	0711 11 141	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS (STANDARD) (WHITE) (SOLID)(2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/6-10 GAP EXT.)(6")	0.043	GM	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 96.75
S-15	0711 11 180	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS (STANDARD) (WHITE) (YIELD LINE)	44	LF	\$ 13.20	\$ 580.80
S-16	0711 11 224	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18"	401	LF	\$ 5.10	\$ 2,045.10
S-17	0711 11 241	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED/6-10 GAP EXT., 6"	3.841	GM	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 9,218.40
S-18	0711 14 125	THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24", FOR CROSSWALK	1,620	LF	\$ 20.50	\$ 33,210.00
S-19	0711 14 160	THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL, BIKE	4	EA	\$ 253.00	\$ 1,012.00
S-20	0711 14 170	THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, ARROWS	147	EA	\$ 326.00	\$ 47,922.00
S-21	0711 16 101	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	7.740	GM	\$ 5,450.00	\$ 42,183.00
S-22	0711 16 102	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 8"	0.113	GM	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 802.30
S-23	0711 16 131	THERMOPLASTIC, OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP/ 3-9 LANE DROP	5.312	GM	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 7,171.20
S-24	0711 16 201	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	7.084	GM	\$ 5,450.00	\$ 38,607.80
SUBTOTAL SIGNING AND PAVEMENT MARKING COMPONENTS						\$ 440,978.35

BID TABULATION - LIGHTING COMPONENTS						
ITEM NO.	PAY ITEM NO. (REF.FDOT WHERE APPLICABLE)	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
L-1	630-2-11	Conduit, Furnish & Install, Open Trench	33068	LF	\$ 10.40	\$ 343,907.20
L-2	630-2-12	Conduit, Furnish & Install, Directional Bore	1703	LF	\$ 28.00	\$ 47,684.00
L-3	633-1-122	Fiber Optic Cable, F&I, Underground, 48 Fibers	4650	LF	\$ 5.20	\$ 24,180.00
L-4	633-1-123	Fiber Optic Cable, F&I, Underground, 96 Fibers	18015	LF	\$ 6.25	\$ 112,593.75
L-5	635-2-11	Pull & Splice Box, F&I , 13" x 24" Cover Size	360	EA	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 459,000.00
L-6	635-2-12	Pull & Splice Box, F&I , 24" x 36" Cover Size	24	EA	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 67,200.00
L-7	635-2-13	Pull & Splice Box, F&I , 36" Round Cover Size	3	EA	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 11,100.00
L-8	639-1-122	Electrical Power Service, F&I, Underground, Meter Purchased by Contractor	6	AS	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 24,600.00
L-9	639-2-1	Electrical Service Wire, Furnish & Install	90	LF	\$ 10.40	\$ 936.00
L-10	639-3-11	Electrical Service Disconnect, F&I, Pole Mount (Breaker Box, Type 3R Enclosure)	12	EA	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 20,400.00
L-11	641-2-12	Prestressed Concrete Pole, F&I, Type P-II Service Pole (12')	6	EA	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 14,400.00
L-12	641-2-19	Prestressed Concrete Pole, F&I, Type P-II Service Pole, Custom Design, 8'	12	EA	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 28,800.00
L-13	715-1-13	Lighting Conductors, F&I, Insulated, No. 4 to No. 2	121080	LF	\$ 3.15	\$ 381,402.00
L-14	715-7-11	Load Center, F&I, Secondary Voltage	6	EA	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 85,800.00
L-15	715-500-1	Pole Cable Distribution System, Conventional	248	EA	\$ 523.00	\$ 129,704.00
L-16	715-511-130	Light Pole Complete - Special Design, F&I, Single Arm Shoulder Mount, Aluminum, 30'	248	EA	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 3,224,000.00
SUBTOTAL LIGHTING COMPONENTS						\$ 4,975,706.95

BID TABULATION - SIGNAL COMPONENTS						
ITEM NO.	PAY ITEM NO. (REF.FDOT WHERE APPLICABLE)	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
T-1	630-2-11	Conduit, Furnish & Install, Open Trench	759	LF	\$ 17.70	\$ 13,434.30
T-2	630-2-12	Conduit, Furnish & Install, Directional Bore	2076	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 103,800.00
T-3	630-2-14	Conduit, Furnish & Install, Aboveground	40	LF	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,120.00
T-4	632-7-1	Signal Cable - New or Reconstructed Intersection, Furnish & Install	5	PI	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 72,500.00
T-5	632-7-1A	Signal Cable - Emergency Preemption, F&I	795	LF	\$ 3.15	\$ 2,504.25
T-6	632-7-6	Signal Cable, Remove - Intersection	3	PI	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 15,600.00
T-7	633-1-121	Fiber Optic Cable, Furnish & Install, Underground, 12 Fibers	400	LF	\$ 3.15	\$ 1,260.00
T-8	633-1-122	Fiber Optic Cable, Furnish & Install, Underground, 48 Fibers	780	LF	\$ 5.20	\$ 4,056.00
T-9	633-2-31	Fiber Optic Connection, Install, Splice	24	EA	\$ 97.00	\$ 2,328.00
T-10	633-3-11	Fiber Optic Connection Hardware, Furnish & Install, Splice Enclosure	6	EA	\$ 875.00	\$ 5,250.00
T-11	633-3-12	Fiber Optic Connection Hardware, Furnish & Install, Splice Tray	6	EA	\$ 115.00	\$ 690.00
T-12	633-3-13	Fiber Optic Connection Hardware, Furnish & Install, Preterminated Connector Assembly	6	EA	\$ 75.00	\$ 450.00
T-13	633-3-15	Fiber Optic Connection Hardware, Furnish & Install, Preterminated Patch Panel	6	EA	\$ 570.00	\$ 3,420.00
T-14	635-2-11	Pull & Splice Box, Furnish & Install, 13" x 24" Cover Size	72	EA	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 93,600.00
T-15	635-2-12	Pull & Splice Box, Furnish & Install, 24" x 36" Cover Size	7	EA	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 18,900.00
T-16	639-1-122	Electrical Power Service, F&I, Underground, Meter Purchased by Contractor	4	AS	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 21,600.00
T-17	639-1-620	Electrical Power Service, Remove Underground	3	AS	\$ 955.00	\$ 2,865.00
T-18	639-2-1	Electrical Service Wire, Furnish & Install, NO.2	26	LF	\$ 10.40	\$ 270.40
T-19	641-2-12	Prestressed Concrete Pole, F&I, Type P-II Service Pole (12')	4	EA	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 8,800.00
T-20	641-2-80	Prestressed Concrete Pole, Complete Pole Removal - Pole 30' and Greater	6	EA	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 48,000.00
T-21	646-1-11	Aluminum Signals Pole, Pedestal	24	EA	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 62,400.00
T-22	646-1-60	Aluminum Signals Pole, Remove	9	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 9,900.00
T-23	649-21-3	Steel Mast Arm Assembly, Furnish & Install, Single Arm 40'	4	EA	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 340,000.00
T-24	649-21-6	Steel Mast Arm Assembly, Furnish & Install, Single Arm 50'	2	EA	\$ 95,500.00	\$ 191,000.00
T-25	649-21-10	Steel Mast Arm Assembly, Furnish & Install, Single Arm 60'	1	EA	\$ 104,000.00	\$ 104,000.00
T-26	649-21-15	Steel Mast Arm Assembly, Furnish & Install, Single Arm 70'	3	EA	\$ 111,000.00	\$ 333,000.00
T-27	649-21-18	Steel Mast Arm Assembly, Furnish & Install, Double Arm 70'-50'	1	EA	\$ 138,000.00	\$ 138,000.00
T-28	649-21-19	Steel Mast Arm Assembly, Furnish & Install, Double Arm 70'-60'	1	EA	\$ 141,000.00	\$ 141,000.00

BID TABULATION - SIGNAL COMPONENTS CONT.						
ITEM NO.	PAY ITEM NO. (REF.FDOT WHERE APPLICABLE)	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
T-29	649-21-21	Steel Mast Arm Assembly, Furnish & Install, Single Arm 78'	2	EA	\$ 123,000.00	\$ 246,000.00
T-30	650-1-14	Vehicular Traffic Signal, Furnish & Install Aluminum, 3 Section, 1 Way	30	AS	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 58,500.00
T-31	650-1-16	Vehicular Traffic Signal, Furnish & Install Aluminum, 4 Section, 1 Way	12	AS	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 27,600.00
T-32	653-1-11	Pedestrian Signal, Furnish & Install LED Countdown, 1 Way	24	AS	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 31,200.00
T-33	660-3-11	Vehicle Detection System, Microwave, F&I, Cabinet Equipment	5	EA	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 39,000.00
T-34	660-3-12	Vehicle Detection System, Microwave, F&I, Above Ground Equipment	20	EA	\$ 10,300.00	\$ 206,000.00
T-35	660-4-60	Vehicle Detection System, Video, Remove	8	EA	\$ 478.00	\$ 3,824.00
T-36	663-1-122	Signal Priority and Preemption System, GPS, Detector	7	EA	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 60,200.00
T-37	663-1-123	Signal Priority and Preemption System, GPS, Cabinet Electronics	4	EA	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 35,600.00
T-38	665-1-11	Pedestrian Detector, Furnish & Install, Standard	24	EA	\$ 428.00	\$ 10,272.00
T-39	665-1-11A	Emergency Preemption Button, Furnish & Install, with Confirmation Light	1	EA	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00
T-40	670-5-110	Traffic Controller Assembly, F&I, NEMA	6	AS	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 342,000.00
T-41	670-5-600	Traffic Controller Assembly, Remove Controller with Cabinet	5	AS	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 24,000.00
T-42	682-1-112	ITS Multisensor 360 Camera, F&I, Dome Enclosure - Pressurized, IP, Standard Definition	3	EA	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 24,900.00
T-43	682-1-123	ITS CCTV PTZ Camera, F&I, External Positioner PTZ - Pressurized, IP, High Definition	3	EA	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 25,500.00
T-44	682-100-2	Video Equipment - License Plate Reader Camera System	12	EA	\$ 13,700.00	\$ 164,400.00
T-45	684-1-1	Managed Field Ethernet Switch, Furnish & Install	3	EA	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 24,900.00
T-46	684-6-12	Wireless Communication Device, Furnish & Install, Ethernet Subscriber Unit	6	EA	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 27,600.00
T-47	685-1-13	Uninterruptible Power Supply, Furnish & Install, Line Interactive with Cabinet	4	EA	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 46,000.00
T-48	700-1-111	Single Column Ground Sign Assembly, F&I Ground Mount, Less Than 12 SF	2	EA	\$ 660.00	\$ 1,320.00
T-49	700-3-201	Sign Panel, Furnish & Install Overhead Mount, Up to 12 SF	14	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 21,000.00
T-50	700-5-22	Internally Illuminated Sign, Furnish & Install, Overhead Mount, 12-18 SF (LED)	16	EA	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 92,800.00
T-51	715-5-32	Luminaire & Bracket Arm - Galv Steel, F&I New Luminaire and Arm On New/Existing Pole	14	EA	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 33,600.00
SUBTOTAL SIGNAL COMPONENTS						\$ 3,289,663.95

BID TABULATION - LANDSCAPING COMPONENTS						
ITEM NO.	PAY ITEM NO. (REF.FDOT WHERE APPLICABLE)	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
LS-1	580-1-1	SMALL PLANTS	1	LS	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00
LS-2	580-1-2	LARGE PLANTS	1	LS	\$ 900,000.00	\$ 900,000.00
LS-3	580-12	LANDSCAPE-PROJECT SPECIFIC	1	LS	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 190,000.00
LS-4	590-70	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	1	LS	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
SUBTOTAL LANDSCAPING AND IRRIGATION COMPONENTS						\$ 1,590,000.00

BID TABULATION - UTILITIES COMPONENTS					
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	GENERAL				
1.01	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 970,763.45	\$ 970,763.45
1.02	Bonds, Insurance, Taxes, etc...	1	LS	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
1.03	Sediment Barrier	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
1.04	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00
1.05	Record Documents	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
SUBTOTAL GENERAL					\$ 1,445,763.45
2	WATER				
2.01	6" PVC C900 DR18 (Inc. Fittings)	2,180	LF	\$ 135.00	\$ 294,300.00
2.02	8" PVC C900 DR18 (Inc. Fittings)	215	LF	\$ 188.00	\$ 40,420.00
2.03	12" PVC C900 DR18 (Inc. Fittings)	100	LF	\$ 249.00	\$ 24,900.00
2.04	16" PVC C900 DR18 (Inc. Fittings)	9,955	LF	\$ 214.00	\$ 2,130,370.00
2.05	6" DIP CL52 WM	555	LF	\$ 140.00	\$ 77,700.00
2.06	8" DIP CL 52 WM	20	LF	\$ 212.00	\$ 4,240.00
2.07	16" DIP CL52 WM	40	LF	\$ 345.00	\$ 13,800.00
2.08	6" MJ Gate Valve	15	EA	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 33,750.00
2.09	16" MJ Gate Valve	9	EA	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 94,500.00
2.10	16" x 6" MJ Tee and Valve	31	EA	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 158,100.00
2.11	16" x 6" MJ Tap Tee with Valve	9	EA	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 97,200.00
2.12	16" x 8" MJ Tee and Valve	1	EA	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00
2.13	16" x 16" MJ Tee and Valve	1	EA	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00
2.14	Fire Hydrant Assy. (Includes Tee, Valve & Pipe)	30	EA	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 276,000.00
2.15	Fire Hydrant Removal	4	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00
2.16	AC Pipe Abandonment (Fill with Grout)	9,610	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 288,300.00
2.17.1	Grout Water Main*	1	LS	\$ 56,967.43	\$ 56,967.43
2.18	Water Services - Short (Inc. Saddle, Valves & Tubing)	70	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 126,000.00
2.19	Water Services, 1" - Long (All Inclusive)	87	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 435,000.00
2.20	Air Release Assembly (All Inclusive)	2	EA	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00
SUBTOTAL WATER					\$ 4,191,747.43
* Grouting of Water Main includes removal and disposal of water main where conflicting with proposed construction.					

BID TABULATION - UTILITIES COMPONENTS CONT.					
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
3	SEWER				
3.01	4" PVC DR18 FM(Inc. Fittings)	190	LF	\$ 216.00	\$ 41,040.00
3.02	6" PVC DR18 FM(Inc. Fittings)	100	LF	\$ 146.00	\$ 14,600.00
3.03	8" PVC DR18 FM(Inc. Fittings)	170	LF	\$ 218.00	\$ 37,060.00
3.04	12" PVC DR18 FM(Inc. Fittings)	40	LF	\$ 345.00	\$ 13,800.00
3.05	20" PVC DR18 FM(Inc. Fittings)	10	LF	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 35,000.00
3.06	30" PVC DR18 FM(Inc. Fittings)	14,235	LF	\$ 417.14	\$ 5,937,987.90
3.07	30" PVC DIP CL52 FM	100	LF	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 105,000.00
3.08	4" MJ Plug Valve	3	EA	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 8,400.00
3.09	6" MJ Plug Valve	2	EA	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 9,400.00
3.1	8" MJ Plug Valve	5	EA	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 26,000.00
3.11	12" MJ Plug Valve	2	EA	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 16,800.00
3.12	30" MJ Plug Valve	11	EA	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 748,000.00
3.13	Connection to Existing 6" FM	2	EA	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 10,500.00
3.14	Connection to Existing 8" FM	1	EA	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00
3.15	Connection to Existing 12" FM	1	EA	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
3.16	Connection to Existing 20" FM	1	EA	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
3.17	Pigging Station	1	EA	\$ 254,930.99	\$ 254,930.99
3.18	Air Release Assembly (All Inclusive)	4	EA	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
3.19.1	Grout Force Main*	1	LS	\$ 1,345,379.85	\$ 1,345,379.85
SUBTOTAL SEWER					\$ 8,698,598.74
SUBTOTAL UTILITIES COMPONENTS					\$ 14,336,109.62
* Grouting of Force Main includes removal and disposal of force main where conflicting with proposed construction.					